

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6978

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 October 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to technology platforms.

## You asked:

- 1) Does your organisation currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the Kubernetes container technology?
- 2) Does your organisation currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the Docker or Docker SWARM technology platform?
- 3) Does your organisation currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the Rancher technology platform?
- 4) Does your organisation currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the IBM Open Shift technology platform?
- 5) Does your organisation currently have deployed or plan to deploy in the next 6 months the VMware Tanzu technology platform?

## Trust response:

- 1. No
- 2. No
- 3. No
- 4. No
- 5. No